
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF FOR INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT

600 ARMY PENTAGON

WASHINGTON, DC 20310-0600

April 5, 2019

Base Realignment and Closure Division

Mr. John Kieling

Chief, Hazardous Waste Bureau

New Mexico Environment Department 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, New

Mexico 87505-6303

RE: Response to Item # 2 in February 1st NMED Letter; Clarification on submittal Dates for

Multiple documents for Fort Wingate Depot Activity, McKinley County, New Mexico HWB-

FWDA-MISC.

Dear Mr. Kieling:

This letter is in response to New Mexico Environment Departments (NMED's) February 1, 2019

letter regarding submittal dates for multiple documents at Fort Wingate Depot Activity, New

Mexico. Specifically, this letter is in response to Item # 2 on the Summary Table related to

FWDA-15-001, Groundwater Supplemental RFI Work Plan. The Army is requesting to set a

submittal date for the Groundwater Supplemental RFI Report of December 31, 2021. This

request for an extension is based upon the fact that the Army had to procure a new contract to

conduct this work due to the expiration of the Period of Performance (POP) of the then contract

as a result of lengthy document review time. Further, the BRAC funding for this work was not

received until March, 2019. The new contract is now in place and the contractor will start the

fieldwork within the next 90 days. The Army will keep NMED updated on the progress of the
project.

If you have questions or require further information, please call me at (505) 721-9770.

Sincerely,

PATTERSON.MAR Digitally signed by
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Mark Patterson

BRAC Environmental Coordinator

Enclosures

CF:

Dave Cobrain, NMED HWB

Ben Wear, NMED HWB

Michiya Suzuki, NMED HWB

Chuck Hendrickson, U.S. EPA Region 6

Ian Thomas, BRACD

Mark Patterson, FWDA BEC

Steven Smith, USACE

Alan Soicher, USACE

Saqib Khan, USACE

Printed on fmj Recycled Paper



Chelsea Montoya, USACE

Clayton Seoutewa, SW BIA

Oliver Whaley, NN EPA

B.J Howerton, BIA

Jennifer Turner, DOI

George Padilla, BIA/ NRO

Sharlene Begay-Platero, Navajo Nation

Mark Harrington, Pueblo of Zuni



Christy Esler

From: Christy Esler <cesler@sundance-inc.net>

Sent: Tuesday, April 09, 2019 10:37 AM

To: john.kieling@state.nm.us

Cc: (dave.cobrain@state.nm.us); Ben Wear (benjamin.wear@state.nm.us); Michiya Suzuki;

hendrickson.charles@epa.gov; Ian Thomas (ian.m.thomas2.civ@mail.mil); Patterson,

Mark C CIV (US); Steven Smith (steve.w.smith@usace.army.mil); Saqib SWF Khan

(Saqib.Khan@usace.army.mil); 'Soicher, Alan J CIV USARMY CESWF (USA)1; 'Montoya,

Chelsea R CIV USARMY CESPA (US)1; Clayton Seoutewa; Oliver Whaley; B.J Howerton;

Jennifer Turner; george.padilla@bia.gov; Sharlene Begay-Platero; Mark Harrington

Subject: Clarification on Submittal Dates for Multiple Documents, Response to NMED Letter

dated February 1 Comment #2, Fort Wingate Depot Activity

Attachments: Clarification of Submittal Dates for Multiple Docs_Response to Item # 2_NMED 1 Feb

2019 ltr_FWDA_5April2019.pdf

Mr. Kieling,

The attached letter is in response to the NMED February 1, 2019 letter regarding submittal dates for multiple documents

at Fort Wingate Depot Activity, New Mexico.

If you have questions or require further information, please call Mark Patterson at 505-721-9770.

FedEx Tracking- 8134 6383 3012

Respectfully submitted,

Christy Esler | Program Manager

Sundance Consulting, Inc.

Woman-Native Owned

4292 Tallmadge Rd. | Rootstown, OH 44272

330 578-3024 O | 330 727-0042 C

330 358-7311 (U.S Army office/ Fort Wingate Army Depot)

cesler@sundance-inc.net

www.sundance-inc.net

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message (including any attachments or enclosures) contains information that may be confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity

named above. Ifyou have received this communication in error, please immediately notify me by return email and destroy the communication.



4/11/2019 FedEx | Tracking, Shipping, and Locations

Welcome to

FedEx

RATE TRACK SHIP

TRACKING ID

813463833012

TRACK

MULTIPLE TRACKING NUMBERS I

NEED HELP? (HTTPS://WWW.FEDEX.COM/EN-US/QUICK-
HELP/TRACKING/F QUICKHELP.HTML)

httpsV/www.fedex.com/en-us/horne.html 1/4



4/11/2019 FedEx | Tracking, Shipping, and Locations

Delivered

Wednesday

4/10/2019 at

9:53 am

DELIVERED

Signed for by: M.JUAREZ

Add to Watch List

FROM

FORT WORTH, TX US

TO

NM US

SEE FULL DETAILS

Personalize Your Deliveries

Need to customize this delivery?

Learn how FedEx Delivery Manager® can help ensure your

deliveries meet your schedule - not the other way.

GET STARTED

(HTTPS://WWW.FEDEX.COM/APPS/FDMENROLLMENT/)

https://www.fedex.com/en-us/home.html 2/4


